Maine law.
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1256 IN FAVOR OF MILTON A. PHILBROOK, WESTBROOK 

CHAP. 95 RESOLVES, 1949 

Chapter 93 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Frank F. McGinley of Eddington. 

Frank F. McGinley; disability retirement allowance granted. Resolved: 
That upon the application of Frank F. McGinley of Eddington a disability 
retirement allowance shall be granted, based on the service of Mr. McGin
ley as a teacher for 22 years in the state; and be it further 

Resolved: That such disability retirement allowance be granted not
withstanding the provisions of subsection I of section 7 of chapter 60 of the 
revised statutes. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 94 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Ralph L. Hunt of Thomaston. 

Ralph L. Hunt; to be given credit. Resolved: That Ralph L. Hunt of 
Thomaston be given credit for I2 full years of teaching service rendered in 
Hebron Academy, to be applied toward meeting requirements for a retire
ment benefit under the provisions of chapter 60 of the revised statutes. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 95 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Milton A. Philbrook, of Westbrook. 

Milton A. Philbrook; credit for teaching service. Resolved: That Mil
ton A. Philbrook, of Westbrook, be given credit for 30 months of teaching 
service rendered in the United States Navigation School (Rockland), to be 
applied toward meeting requirements for a retirement benefit under· the pro
visions of chapter 60 of the revised statutes as amended. 

Effective August 6, 1949 
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